From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
To (By e-mail).
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

3 e of vehicle cateT o 3 WheelerL5N
4 e of bodT Closed
5 Month and ear of manufacture per codificationsAs
No. of linders NA
Chassis number licableAsa
8 Engine number or motcr
n u m be r c Sa e fo ab tte ry
ro a ted eh
As applicable
9 Fuel used erated Veh icleBatte o
10. aM x Um m Po e r @ 2000 m77.7 Kw
11. Maximum (30 Minutes) Power Kw @ 2650 rpm4.4
t2. Cubic ca ac
13. ers classificationMak HiLoad
Vehicle
EV DVSRlOLP (Battery Operated
14. Wheel base 2200 mm
15. Seatin ca ct 1
16. Colour lica b leAsa
77. ULW unladen wei ht 744 K s.
18. . W. (Gross vehicle weight)
laden
by the
or RLW (Registered
weight) as certified
G.V
manufactu rer
1495 Kgs.
19.
a Front axle 145 R12 LT 8PR
b Rear axle 145 R12 LT. 8PR20. Istered IAx we Ie ht
a Front axle Faw 235 K s
b Rear axle Raw 1260 K
21.
a Overall len th 3400 mm
b Rear over han
c Overall width 1460 mm
d Overall hei ht 2100 mm
e round clearance 24O mm full bumt Go e rno S e de L m tr( np I
F nu ct no & aM P re S Set eed
45 Kmph (Laden)/45 Kmph (Untaden)
6.
7
in the
icle
Net
M in.
Speed
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approvar numbers CATB 0222, ROl, Dated:
issued by the testing agency
rcAT Gurugram, it is certified that the vehicre compries with the provisions of
motor vehicle act 19Bg and rules made there under,
AI the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicre, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicres act, 19gg and rures made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy
Transport commissioners are requested to acknowredge the receipt of the circurar.
They are also requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the
respective Regional Transport Officers of their Zones.
Sd/-M.K. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rule
Guindy, Chennai _ 600 032.
s)
I lBy Order/ I
M vicha n ra n,
Assista nt Secretary- rr(FAC),
Guindy, Chennai 600 032.(Com_munication of Type Approval